502193984 01/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Lee Burrier	12/28/2012
Michael Edward Jutzin	12/28/2012
Gordon Shannon Darrah	12/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visual Study Bible, LLC
Street Address:	4213 Woodfare Lane
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12879526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-434-6868

Email: tjames@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Je3ffrey R. Kuester

Address Line 1: 1600 Pawrkwood Circle, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 192209-1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Kuester

Total Attachments: 6

source=00286356#page1.tif

source=00286356#page2.tif

source=00286371#page1.tif

source=00286371#page2.tif

source=00286427#page1.tif

source=00286427#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029623 FRAME: 0477 OF \$40.00 128/9526

502193984

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas Lee Burrier, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 4213 Woodfare Lane, Kennesaw, Georgia 30151, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled Providing A Visual Representation of Various Resources Related to Passages of Classic Literature, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2010, bearing Serial No. 12/879,526, and listing as inventor(s): Douglas Lee Burrier, Michael Edward Jutzin and Gordon Shannon Darrah;

WHEREAS, Visual Study Bible, LLC, a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 4213 Woodfare Lane, Kennesaw, GA 30152 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Douglas Lee Burrier, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Visual Study Bible, LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Visual Study Bible, LLC as Assignee, for his interest and for his sole use and behoof of his assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Visual Study Bible, LLC the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Visual Study Bible, LLC and or his respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Visual Study Bible**, **LLC** and his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

NOȚARÝ PŮBLIC

My Commission Expires: 5/18/2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Edward Jutzin, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3575 Acworth Due West Road, NW, Acworth, Georgia 30101, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled Providing A Visual Representation of Various Resources Related to Passages of Classic Literature, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2010, bearing Serial No. 12/879,526, and listing as inventor(s): Douglas Lee Burrier, Michael Edward Jutzin and Gordon Shannou Darrah;

WHEREAS, Visual Study Bible, LLC, a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 4213 Woodfare Lane, Kennesaw, GA 30152 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Edward Jutzin, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Visual Study Bible, LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest; (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Visual Study Bible, LLC as Assignee, for his interest and for his sole use and behoof of his assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Visual Study Bible, LLC the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Visual Study Bible, LLC and or his respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Visual Study Bible, LLC and his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

And, for the same consid	deration, I hereby authorize the insertion of the filing	g date and
serial number above.		
12/28/2012		
Date	Michael Edward Jutzin	
بند		
STATE OF <i>GEOLGIA</i>	COUNTY OF COLD	
Before me, a Notary Pub	olic in and for the State of	, on
this <u>8</u> day of <u>lecent</u>	OF / , 2012, personally appeared Michael Edward Ju	ıtzin, who
being duly sworn, signed and ack	mowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act ar	nd deed.
	Every Public Seed	
	My Commission Expires (V+)	1.2016



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gordon Shannon Darrah, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 4654 Liberty Square Drive, Acworth, Georgia 30101, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled Providing A Visual Representation of Various Resources Related to Passages of Classic Literature, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2010, bearing Serial No. 12/879,526, and listing as inventor(s): Douglas Lee Burrier, Michael Edward Jutzin and Gordon Shannon Darrah:

WHEREAS, Visual Study Bible, LLC, a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 4213 Woodfare Lane, Kennesaw, GA 30152 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gordon Shannon Darrah, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Visual Study Bible, LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Visual Study Bible, LLC as Assignee, for his interest and for his sole use and behoof of his assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Visual Study Bible, LLC the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Visual Study Bible, LLC and or his respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Visual Study Bible, LLC and his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

And, for the same consideration, I hereby authorize the insertion of the filing date and serial number above.

12/29/12	MA	
Date	Gordon Shannon Darrah	whate.
STATE OF <u>G-EORGIA</u>	COUNTY OF PAULOIN &	
Before me, a Notary Public i	n and for the State of GEOREIA	, O
this 31 day of DECEMBER	_, 2012, personally appeared Gordon Shannon I	Darrah, wh
being duly sworn, signed and acknow	redged the foregoing Assignment as his free act a	and deed.

AUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF

My Commission Expires: /t · 3 - 2-6 + 6

PATENT REEL: 029623 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 01/14/2013